purchased and removed by contractor. 
6 standard rings and covers, complete, for 

sewer manholes, furnished and set. 
The time allowed for doing and completing 

the above work will be fifty (50) working days. 
The amount of security required will be 

Twelve Thousand Dollars $12,000), and the 
amount of deposit accompanying the bid shall be 
five (5) per cent. of the amount of security. 

The bidder must deposit with the Borough 
President, on or before the time of making his 
bid, samples, as required by the specifications. 

2.